## Hereditary Disease Foundation 2023 Nancy S. Wexler Discovery Fund

The **Nancy S. Wexler Discovery Fund** fosters the highest level of scientific research in the field of Huntington's disease. The Fund was created in 2020 to honor the pioneering spirit, relentless dedication and enduring optimism of Nancy Wexler, President of the Hereditary Disease Foundation.

The Fund supports scientific collaborations, educational workshops and conferences, and the Nancy S. Wexler Young Investigator Prize. The Prize is awarded annually to a researcher whose work reflects the highest caliber of excellence, diligence and creative thinking. The Hereditary Disease Foundation's Scientific Advisory Board determines research programming and selects Prize recipients for fiscal approval by the Board of Directors.

I/ we wish to support the Nancy S. Wexier Disc	covery Fund at the following level:
UNDERWRITER at \$150,000	
RESEARCH PARTNER at \$100,000	
BENEFACTOR at \$75,000	
COLLABORATOR at \$50,000	
TRAILBLAZER at \$25,000	
PIONEER at \$10,000	
PATRON at \$5,000	
MEMBER at \$	
This gift is $\square$ in honor of $\square$ in memo	ory of
$\square$ Please notify the following person of my gif	ft (name/address)
Your gift, in whatever amount you choose to appreciate your generosity.	o contribute, is vitally important to our work. We deeply
Name (as you wish to be listed)	
Email	Phone
Address	
City	State Zip

Please send checks payable to Hereditary Disease Foundation with this form to: Hereditary Disease Foundation, 601 West 168th Street, Suite 54, New York, NY 10032.

To contribute by credit card online or to learn more about our work, please visit www.hdfoundation.org, call (908) 477-1469 or email cures@hdfoundation.org.

All contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. Federal Tax I.D. #23-7376197

